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58
NATIONALITIES
ALBANIA
ALGERIA 
AUSTRALIA
AUSTRIA
BELARUS
BELGIUM
BENIN
BOLIVIA
BRAZIL
CAMEROON
CANADA
CHINA
COLOMBIA
CONGO
CZECH REPUBLIC

ECUADOR
EGYPT
FRANCE
GERMANY
GREECE
GUINEA
INDIA
IRELAND
ISRAEL
ITALY
IVORY COAST
JAPAN
KOSOVO
LEBANON
LUXEMBOURG

MADAGASCAR
MEXICO
MOROCCO
NETHERLANDS
NIGERIA
NORWAY
PAKISTAN
PERU
POLAND
PORTUGAL
ROMANIA
RUSSIA
SALVADOR
SENEGAL
SERBIA

GRADUATE 
PROFILES

46%
FEMALE

54%
MALE

SINGAPORE
SLOVENIA
SOUTH KOREA
SPAIN
SWEDEN
SWITZERLAND
TAIWAN
THAILAND
TUNISIA
TURKEY
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED STATES
VIETNAM

CLASS OF 2021 PROFILE

3 TRACKS: BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, FINANCIAL ECONOMICS, 
GETT- GLOBAL ECONOMIC TRANSFORMATION & TECHNOLOGY

13 SPECIALISATIONS: 

  MSc in STRATEGY, CONSULTING & DIGITAL  
TRANSFORMATION

 MSc in MARKETING MANAGEMENT

 MSc in ENTREPRENEURSHIP & INNOVATION

 MSc in CREATIVE BUSINESS & SOCIAL INNOVATION

 MSc in LAW & TAX MANAGEMENT

 MSc in GLOBAL & SUSTAINABLE BUSINESS

 MSc in MANAGEMENT STUDIES

 MSc in DATA ANALYTICS & ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE

 MSc in INTERNATIONAL ACCOUNTING & FINANCE

 MSc in CORPORATE FINANCE & BANKING

 MSc in FINANCIAL MARKETS 

 MSc in RISK & FINANCE

 MSc in FINANCE

33%
INTERNATIONAL 
STUDENTS

1570
GRADUATES
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GRADUATES ACCEPTED JOBS IN 34 COUNTRIES

77%
 OF INTERNATIONAL 
GRADUATES WORK 

OUTSIDE THEIR HOME 
COUNTRY

29%
OF JOBS ARE 
OUTSIDE OF 

FRANCE

19%
OF FRENCH 
GRADUATES 

WORK ABROAD

90%
FOUND A JOB THAT 

MATCHES THEIR 
CAREER OBJECTIVES 

34% 
WORK ON PROJECTS 

WITH A CSR DIMENSION 

67%
LANDED A JOB DURING OR 
LESS THAN 1 MONTH AFTER 

LEAVING SCHOOL

KEY EMPLOYMENT FIGURES

INTERNATIONAL MOBILITY

 ALMOST 1/3 
CHOSE TO WORK IN START-UPS 
AND SMALL OR MEDIUM-SIZED 

COMPANIES

50% 
FOUND A JOB 

THROUGH EDHEC AND 
THE CAREER CENTRE

79% 
OF JOBS HAVE AN 

INTERNATIONAL SCOPE

11% 
LANDED A GRADUATE 

PROGRAMME
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PLACEMENT STATISTICS: SECTOR 

28%
FINANCIAL 

INSTITUTIONS/
BANKING/

INSURANCE

21%
CONSULTING

9%
AUDIT

6%
RETAIL / 

E-COMMERCE

9%

6%

5%

5%

4%

3%

4%

3%

3%

2%

28%

21% CONSULTING

AUDIT

LEISURE / HOSPITALITY

RETAIL / E-COMMERCE

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS / BANKING / INSURANCE

CONSUMER GOODS

TELECOMMUNICATION / IT / HIGH-TECH

HEAVY INDUSTRY

MEDIA / PUBLISHING / AUDIOVISUAL

LUXURY GOODS

PR / ADVERTISING

ENERGY / UTILITIES

2% HEALTHCARE

5% OTHER
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PLACEMENT STATISTICS: FUNCTION

21%
IN CONSULTING

37%
IN FINANCE

11%
IN MARKETING /  

COMMUNICATIONS

10%
IN BUSINESS 

DEVELOPMENT / 
SALES

37% FINANCE 

11% Accounting/
Finance/ Financial 
planning & analysis

10% 
Private Equity/
Venture Capital

4% ECM / DCM

5%
Other

18% Mergers &Aquisitions

9% Audit

10% Advisory 
& Transaction 
Services

12% Sellside (sales, trading, 
structuring, etc...)

7% Financing

10% Buyside (asset 
management, hedge funds, 

wealth management, private 
banking) 4% Real Estate

FINANCE37%

CONSULTING21%

MARKETING / COMMUNICATION11%

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT / SALES10%

BUSINESS UNIT MANAGEMENT3%

DATA5%

LEGAL3%

PURCHASING3%

SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT 3%

HR1%

DIGITAL INNOVATION / TRANSFORMATION3%
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77%
OF INTERNATIONAL GRADUATES 
WORK OUTSIDE THEIR
HOME COUNTRY

MIDDLE EAST 
- AFRICA
1%

ASIA - PACIFIC
5%

EUROPE
93%

Including: FRANCE 71%AMERICAS
1%

PLACEMENT STATISTICS: LOCATION

TOP 5 COUNTRIES

#1 FRANCE

#2 UNITED KINGDOM

#3 CHINA

#4 SWITZERLAND 

#5 GERMANY

WORK IN
34 COUNTRIES

19% OF FRENCH GRADUATES
WORK ABROAD
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AMAZON / BEARINGPOINT / BNP PARIBAS / CAPGEMINI / 

CREDIT AGRICOLE / DELOITTE / EY/ GOLDMAN SACHS / KPMG / 

L’ORÉAL / LVMH / NATIXIS / PWC / SIA PARTNERS / SOCIETE GENERALE 

/ WAVESTONE

AB INBEV / ACCENTURE / ARDIAN / BAIN & CO / BARCLAYS / 

CARREFOUR / CHANEL / CITI / COTY / CREDIT SUISSE /  DANONE / 

DASSAULT SYSTEMES / DECATHLON / DEUTSCHE BANK / EDENRED / 

EIGHT ADVISORY / ESTEE LAUDER / GOOGLE / HSBC / ING /  

JP MORGAN / MAZARS / MORGAN STANLEY / NESTLE / ODDO / 

ORESYS / RBC CAPITAL MARKETS / RICHEMONT / ROTHSCHILD & CO / 

SALESFORCE.COM / SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC / SOPRA STERIA / 

THE BOSTON CONSULTING GROUP / UBISOFT / 

UNIBAIL-RODAMCO-WESTFIELD

EMPLOYERS

TOP RECRUITERS

THEY HAVE ALSO RECRUITED
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CAREERS.EDHEC.EDU

EDHEC.EDU

LILLE
24 avenue Gustave Delory - CS 50411
59057 Roubaix Cedex 1 - France
Tel. : + 33 (0)3 20 15 45 00  

NICE
393 promenade des Anglais - BP 3116
06202 Nice Cedex 3 - France
Tel. : + 33 (0)4 93 18 99 66

PARIS
16-18 rue du 4 septembre
75002 Paris - France
Tel. : + 33 (0)1 53 32 76 30

LONDON
10 Fleet Place, Ludgate
London EC4M 7RB - United Kingdom
Tel. : + 44 (0)207 871 67 40

SINGAPORE
1 George Street
#07-02 Singapore 049145
Tel. : + 65 (0)6438 0030

EDHEC Careers & Employer Engagement
French Contact : 
relations.entreprises@edhec.com
International Contact :
CorporateConnections@edhec.edu




